# OP \$140.00 388723

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FutureNet Securities Solution, LLC		11/30/2018	Corporation: MICHIGAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PVP II - FNSS Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	277 Mallory Station, #112	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3887233	EMB
Registration Number:	3971120	EMB
Registration Number:	2767400	GRAB
Registration Number:	3762615	USR
Registration Number:	3762502	USR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3132281110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5178790241

Email:jshack@endurancelaw.comCorrespondent Name:JON E SHACKELFORD

Address Line 1: 133 W MICHIGAN AVE, SUITE 10
Address Line 4: JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FNSS-G0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon E. Shackelford
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Shackelford/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0151

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2018.11.30 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=2018.11.30 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0152

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of November 30, 2018, the undersigned FutureNet Securities Solution. LLC, a Michigan limited liability company by its court appointed receiver, Basil T. Simon ("Assignor") pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 18, 2018 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), the representations, warranties, covenants, and disclaimers contained therein are incorporated herein by reference, hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto PVP II -FNSS Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), free of all liens, claims and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks listed on the attached SCHEDULE A (the "Marks"); (b) any and all registrations of the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensation, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks or the goodwill under the Marks; and (g) all claims or causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of this 30th day of November, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

Basil T. Simon, Court Appointed Receiver of FutureNet Securities Solutions, LLC, a

Michigan limited liability company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0153

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

# Trademarks and Service Marks

Transfer to the	144			
EM/8	Standard Character Mark	United States	3887233	12/7/2010
1/4	Stylized Letters	United States	3971120	5/31/2011
GRAB	Standard Character Mark	United States	2767400	9/23/2003
ODDS	Standard Character Mark	United States	3613641	4/28/2009
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	Design Plus Words	United States	3590368	3/17/2009
UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE	Standard Character Mark	United States	3762503	3/23/2010
USR	Standard Character Mark	United States	3762502	3/23/2010
	Design Plus Words	United States	3762615	3/23/2010
XMB	Standard Character Mark	United States	4080133	1/3/2012

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0154